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MESSAGE 
FROM 

THE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES, 
IN COMPLIANCE 

With a resolution of the Senate of the 3d March, shewing: 1 st, Quanti¬ 
ty of public land appropriated to the several States; 2d, Amount of 
disbursements made within the several States; and, 3d, Amount of 
exports from 17S9 to 1828. 

May 31, 1830. 
Head, and ordered to be printed. 

Washington, 29th May, 1830. 

To the Senate of the United States: 
I submit, herewith, a report from the Secretary of the Treasury, giving 

the information called for by a resolution of the Senate of the 3d of March, 
1829. 

ANDREW JACKSON. 

Treasury Department, 

May 28th, 1830. 
Sir: In the fulfilment of your directions, under a resolution of the Senate, 

of the third of March, 1S2.9, requesting the President of the United States to 
cause to be laid before the Senate, at the commencement of the next session 
of Congress, a detailed statement of the whole quantity of the public lands ap¬ 
propriated by Congress to the several States, with the objects of such ap¬ 
propriations; and also a detailed statement of the amount of disbursements 
made by the United States within the several States; and also, the amount 
of exports (as nearly as the same can be ascertained) from the commence¬ 
ment of the Government to the year 1828,” I have the honor to submit the 
accompanying report and statements, marked A, B, and C; the former pre¬ 
pared by the Commissioner of the General Land Office, the others by the 
.Register of the Treasury. 

The cause which has prevented an earlier report on this subject is stated 
in the letter of the Register. 

I. have the honor to remain, 
With the highest€fespect, 

Your obedient servant, 
S. D. INGHAM, 

Secretary of the Treasury. 
The President of the United States. 



A 

STATEMENT of the Lands appropriated by Congress for specific objects, within the several States; and showing ox 
the proceeds of the three per cent, fund; made in obedience to a resolution of the Senate, passed 3d March 1829. (_? 

STATES. 

Lands 
granted for 
the Seat of 
Government. 

Lands 
reserved for 

Salines. 

Lands 
appropriated 
to support 

Colleges and 
Academies. 

The l-36th part of 
the public lands, 
exclusive of reser¬ 
vations made to 
Indians, appropri¬ 
ated to support 
common schools. 

Lands 
appropriated to 

aid in the 
construction of 
roads & canals. 

Aggregate of 
the foregoing' 
appropriations 
for each State. 

Amt. of the fund of 
3 per cent, on the 
nett proceeds of 
the sales of public 
lands, appiicable 
to various objects 
within the State, 
to 31 Dec. 1828. 

Ohio, .... 
Indiana, ... 
I'linois, ... 
Missouri, ... 
Mississippi, - 
Alabama, ... 
Louisiana,* ... 

Aggregates, 

Acres, hdths. 

2,560.00 
2,560.00 
2,449.86 
1,280.00 
1,620.00 

Acres, hdths. 
23,680.00 
23,040.00 

121,629.68 
46,080.00 

23,040.00 

Acres, hdths. 
69,120.00 
50,240.00 
46,080.00 
46,080.00 
46,080.00 
46,560.00 
46,080.00 

Acres hdths. 
677,465.16 
475,667.13 
819,923.96 

1,086,639.41 
394,123.72 
680,059.99 
873,981.66 

Acres, hdths- 
1,006,137.45 

355,200.00 
480,000.00 

400,000.00 

Acres, hdths. 
1,776,402.61 

906,707.13 
1,470,193.64 
1,181,249.27 

441.483.72 
1,151,279.99 

920,061.66 

Dolls. tts. 
324,183 67 
115,067 48 
21,273 56 
27.943 85 
30,291 38 
75,872 44 
16,284 29 

10,469.86 237,469.68 350,240.00 5,007,861.03 2,241,337.45 7,847,378.02 _610 ,916 67 

* Amount of five per centum reserved to Louisiana, for making public roads and levees. 

Aggregate of the appropriations to the several States, as above stated, - 
Donation of one township Qf land to the Kentucky Asylum for teaching the deaf and dumb, 

Do do do Connecticut Asylum for the same object, 

Acres. 
7,847.378.0:> 

23,040.00 
23,040.00 



By the act of Congress of 18th April, 1806, the United States cede to the State of Tennessee all the lands North and East of a line 
“beginning at the place where the Eastern or main branch of Elk River shall intersect the Southern boundary line of the State of 
Tennessee; from thence, running due North, until said line shall intersect the Northern or main branch of Duck River; thence, down 
the water’s of Duck River, to the military boundary line, as established by the seventh section of an act of the State of North Caro¬ 
lina, entitled ‘An act for the relief of the officers and soldiers of the continental line, and for other purposes,’ (passed in the year 
1783;) thence, with the military boundary line, West, to the place where it intersects the Tennessee River; thence, down the waters 
of the River Tennessee, to the place where the same intersects the Northern boundary of the State of Tennessee:” appropriating 
within the limits of the cession 100,000 acres for two Colleges, one in East and one in West Tennessee; and 100,000 acres for the 
use of Academies, one m each county, to be established by the Legislature of the State; and, also, 640 acres to every six miles 
Square in the territory thereby ceded, where existing claims will allow the same, for the use of Schools, .... 200,000.00 

Grand total, Acres, 8,093,458.02 

This office possesses no means of estimating the unappropriated lands thus granted. 

Treasury Department, 

Generae Land Office, December, 1829 

wt) 

GEO. GRAHAM, Commissioner, 
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Treasury Department, 

Register’s Office, May 28th, 1830. 

Sir: I have the honor to transmit a statement of the value of Exports from 
the several States and Territories of the United States, from the commence¬ 
ment of the Government to the 30th September, 1828, prepared in obedience 
to a resolution of the Senate of the United States, of the 3d March, 1829. 
Also, a statement of disbursements, from the commencement of the Go¬ 
vernment to the 31st December, 1828, exhibiting, as nearly as can be ascer¬ 
tain- rl, the States and Territories in which they were made, in forming this 
statement, which embraces the payments made directly from the Treasury, 
as well as those through the agency of the other Departments, the amounts 
disbursed were placed to the States or Territories in which theAgents resided, 
although it is known that many of their disbursements extended to other 
States. This remark applies, particularly, to moneys expended by the War 
and Navy Departments. 

1 beg leave to remark, that this statement has been delayed for several 
months for want of that information properly belonging to the Navy Depart¬ 
ment, and which was essential to make the report complete. I am aware, 
that the difficulties connected with the report of the Fourth Auditor were 
great and unavoidable. 

I have the honor to be, Sir, 
Your obedient servant, 

T. L. SMITH, 
Register of the Treasury.. 

Hon. Samuel D. Ingham, 
Secretary of the Treasury. 
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