MESSAGE

FROM

THE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES,

IN COMPLIANCE

With a resolution of the Senate of the 3d March, shewing: 1st, Quantity of public land appropriated to the several States; 2d, Amount of disbursements made within the several States; and, 3d, Amount of exports from 1789 to 1828.

> MAY 31, 1830. Read, and ordered to be printed.

WASHINGTON, 29th May, 1830.

To the Senate of the United States:

I submit, herewith, a report from the Secretary of the Treasury, giving the information called for by a resolution of the Senate of the 3d of March, 1829.

ANDREW JACKSON.

TREASURY DEPARTMENT,

May 28th, 1830.

SIR: In the fulfilment of your directions, under a resolution of the Senate, of the third of March, 1829, requesting the President of the United States to cause to be laid before the Senate, at the commencement of the next session of Congress, a detailed statement of the whole quantity of the public lands appropriated by Congress to the several States, with the objects of such appropriations; and also a detailed statement of the amount of disbursements made by the United States within the several States; and also, the amount of exports (as nearly as the same can be ascertained) from the commencement of the Government to the year 1828," I have the honor to submit the accompanying report and statements, marked A, B, and C; the former prepared by the Commissioner of the General Land Office, the others by the Register of the Treasury.

The cause which has prevented an earlier report on this subject is stated in the letter of the Register.

> I have the honor to remain, With the highest respect, Your obedient servant, S. D. INGHAM, Secretary of the Treasury.

The PRESIDENT of the United States.

STATEMENT of the Lands appropriated by Congress for specific objects, within the several States; and showing the proceeds of the three per cent. fund; made in obedience to a resolution of the Senate, passed 3d March 1829.

STATES.	L have the base of the second	Lands granted for the Seat of Government.	Lands reserved for Salines.	Lands appropriated to support Colleges and Academies.	The 1-36th part of the public lands, exclusive of reser- vations made to Indians, appropri- ated to support common schools.	Lands appropriated to aid in the construction of roads & canals.	Aggregate of the foregoing appropriations for each State.	Amt. of the fund of 3 per cent. on the nett proceeds of the sales of public lands, applicable to various objects within the State, to 31 Dec. 1828.
		Acres. hdths.	Acres. hdths.	Acres. hdths.	Acres hdths.	Acres. hdths.	Acres. hdths.	Dolls. ets.
Ohio,		10 00 00	23,680.00	69,120.00	677,465.16	1,006,137.45	1,776,402.61	324,183 67
Indiana, -	-5 6 -	2,560.00	23,040.00	50,240.00	475,667.13	355,200.00	906,707.13	115,067 48
Illinois,		2,560.00	121,629.68	46,080.00	819,923.96	480,000.00	1,470,193.64	21,273 56
Missouri, -		2,449.86	46,080.00	46,080.00	1,086,639.41		1,181,249.27	27,943 85
Mississippi, -		1,280.00	9 m -	46,080.00	394,123.72	19 1 - 1 - 1	441.483.72	30,291 38
Alabama, -	-2 - 2	1,620.00	23.040.00	46,560.00	680,059.99	400,000.00	1,151,279.99	75,872 44
Louisiana,*	-2 2 5	THE REAL	3.80-000	46,080.00	873,981.66		920,061.66	16,284 29
Aggregates,		10,469.86	237,469.68	350,240.00	5,007,861.03	2,241,337.45	7,847,378.02	610,916 67

* Amount of five per centum reserved to Louisiana, for making public roads and levees.

Aggregate of the appropriations to the several States, as above stated, Donation of one township of land to the *Kentucky Asylum* for teaching the deaf and dumb, Do do do *Connecticut Asylum* for the same object, Acres. 7,847,378.02 23,040.00 23.040.00

A.

25

45

By the act of Congress of 18th April, 1806, the United States cede to the State of Tennessee all the lands North and East of a line "beginning at the place where the Eastern or main branch of Elk River shall intersect the Southern boundary line of the State of Tennessee; from thence, running due North, until said line shall intersect the Northern or main branch of Duck River; thence, down the waters of Duck River, to the military boundary line, as established by the seventh section of an act of the State of North Carolina, entitled 'An act for the relief of the officers and soldiers of the continental line, and for other purposes,' (passed in the year 1783;) thence, with the military boundary line, West, to the place where it intersects the Tennessee River; thence, down the waters of the River Tennessee, to the place where the same intersects the Northern boundary of the State of Tennessee:'' appropriating within the limits of the cession 100,000 acres for two Colleges, one in East and one in West Tennessee; and 100,000 acres for the use of Academies, one in each county, to be established by the Legislature of the State; and, also, 640 acres to every six miles square in the territory thereby ceded, where existing claims will allow the same, for the use of Schools,

Grand total, Acres, 8,093,458.02

200.000.00

This office possesses no means of estimating the unappropriated lands thus granted.

TREASURY DEPARTMENT,

GENERAL LAND OFFICE, December, 1829.

GEO. GRAHAM, Commissioner.

TREASURY DEPARTMENT, Register's Office, May 28th, 1830.

SIR: I have the honor to transmit a statement of the value of Exports from the several States and Territories of the United States, from the commencement of the Government to the 30th September, 1828, prepared in obedience to a resolution of the Senate of the United States, of the 3d March, 1829. Also, a statement of disbursements, from the commencement of the Government to the 31st December, 1828, exhibiting, as nearly as can be ascertained, the States and Territories in which they were made. In forming this statement, which embraces the payments made directly from the Treasury, as well as those through the agency of the other Departments, the amounts disbursed were placed to the States or Territories in which the Agents resided, although it is known that many of their disbursements extended to other States. This remark applies, particularly, to moneys expended by the War and Navy Departments.

I beg leave to remark, that this statement has been delayed for several months for want of that information properly belonging to the Navy Department, and which was essential to make the report complete. I am aware, that the difficulties connected with the report of the Fourth Auditor were great and unavoidable.

I have the honor to be, Sir, Your obedient servant,

T. L. SMITH, Register of the Treasury.

Hon. SAMUEL D. INGHAM, Secretary of the Treasury.